PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kyung Geune Oh	03/25/2010
Seung-Jong Kim	03/25/2010
Myoung Soo Jang	03/25/2010
Chan Yul Jung	03/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Korea Institute of Science and Technology
Street Address:	39-1 Hawolgok-dong, Seongbuk-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	136-791

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12767252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: cmaguayo@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST ST

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8111-207-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence R. Gabuzda

Total Attachments: 2

501158249

source=Assignment_and_Recordation_Form_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif

PATENT
REEL: 024288 FRAME: 0902

12/6/252

CH \$40.00

source=Assignment_and_Recordation_Form_Cover_Sheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024288 FRAME: 0903

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		PATENTS	ONLY	Attorney Docket Number 8111- 207-999
To the Director of the U.S. I	Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record th	e attached o	original documents or the new address(es) below
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2	. Name and	d address of receiving party(ies):
Kyung Geune Oh Seung-Jong Kim Myoung Soo Jang Chan Yul Jung		^	lame:	Korea Institute of Science and Technology
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? Yes	⊠ No A	ddress:	39-1 Hawolgok-dong
3. Nature of conveyance:				Seongbuk-gu Seoul 136-791
☑ Assignment	Merger		ountry (if o	ther than USA): Republic of Zip Code:
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignm	ent			
Executive Order 9424, Confirm	natory License			
Other				
Execution Date: March 25, 2010		A	dditional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):	☐ This docum	nent is bein	g filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	-	В	. Patent No	.(s)
		mbers attached?] Yes ⊠	3 No
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be		6.		f applications ts involved:
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street	7. (702		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
New York, New York 1001	7-6702	8.	Deposit ac 50-30	count number: 013
	DO N	NOT USE THIS S	PACE	
9. Statement and signature.			<u> </u>	
To the best of my knowledge ar document.	nd belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and	correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Lawrence R. Gabuzda	51,711	-AN		4/26/2010
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No. Signature	e		Date'
				Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 27313-1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

assignment

which is e	recuted on		oven	date he	newith or							
which is id	lastified by k											
which was	_		-	tion No	L							
	y suthariza			CULT SE		, of filing da	Jones Due and app	By, , to plication	insert he number of	ro in parenther said application	when know	etion M.
WHEREAS Local ASS Mestion:	s, korbain Knee is da	SITTU	TE OF	SCIENC Mining	E AND TE	CHNOLO	OGY of 3 o and in	-1 Hawo crest in,	rok-done. to sud un	Seonsink-su Se der the said in	oul 136-791 contion and	Repul
			E	YEBAI	LL DEVI	CE FOF	USE I	N ROB	OTS			
neetic laws (padime, with	out limitation	r istanti Littanti	ita, mili	(v mod	le jeuente	re' cerriff	COLOR ADV	degiana	which me	the grantod for	said invers	ion in :
AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	out limitation trice forcigo WE HEREB' or countries for policetions and the terms of the terms of the terms of well not exit will not exit wi	y note: Y note breign s after this in Y cove couls, Y fur any far nuing.	ite, utili United: orize ar to the I said, to skrume stant an any agr ther co- cts know reletue	ty modes and request in the second se	ols, inventor all extends the Committee, whose the same to that we have in conflict and agree a respecting edge applic	rs' certifications, rer missione and display it to the said we full ri- berewith. that we ; said how ations, m	r of Pater is to issue is to i	d reissues its and Tr patents patents its and Tr pa	thereof; ademarks or other ev uccessors, satire inter to the sa- in any log hs, and ge	of the United Stridence or forms legal represents est herein assign id ASSIGNEE, al proceeding, successity do every at protection for protection for	ates, and an of industria tives and a ed, and the its shocess ign all law!	y Official property of the best week to the best was to the best with the best was a second to t
AND RY COUNTRY RY COUNTRY RECTION ON a RECTION ON A AND RECCULED, A AND RECCULED, B REC	out limitation tries forcigo WE HEREB our countries for pplications as the terms of the terms of the terms of will not extend assigns, its successional, continues, its successional, its successional its suc	y such y such breign s aforce of this is Y cover the large of this is y cover any factors of the large of the	ite, utili United: prize ar prize ar prid, to altrument any agr ther co- cts know reiseuce i, legal	ty modification and required for instruct to the second to	ols, invento- nd all exten- ist the Com- itatos, whose the same to that we hat in conflict; and agree- ar respecting eign applicantatives and	rs' certifi sions, rer mussione se duty it the said ve full ri berewith that we said hav ations, m d assigns	r of Pater is to issue ASSIGN ght to conwill commender, aske all ri	of reissues of and Tree patents of the second of the secon	ademarks or other evaluecessors, matire interior to the sain any log his, and ge brose proper	of the United Stidence or forms legal represent est herein assigned ASSIGNEE, al proceeding, and proceeding, and proceeding, and proceeding a	ates, and an of industria tives and a ed, and the its shocess ign all law!	y Official property of the best week to the best was to the best with the best was a second to t
AND Ry country or cou	out limitation tries forcigo WE HEREB our countries for pplications as the terms of the terms of the terms of will not extend assigns, its successional, continues, its successional, its successional its suc	y nutbered to the last the las	ite, utili United: prize ar prize ar prid, to altrument any agr ther co- cts know reiseuce i, legal	ty modification and required for instruct to the second to	ols, invento- nd all exten- ist the Com- itatos, whose the same to that we hat in conflict; and agree- ar respecting eign applicantatives and	rs' certifi sions, rer mussione se duty it the said ve full ri berewith that we said hav ations, m d assigns	r of Pater is to issue ASSIGN ght to conwill commender, aske all ri	of reissues of and Tree patents of the second of the secon	thereof; ademarks or other ev uccessors, satire inter to the sa in any log hs, and ge bros prope	of the United Stidence or forms legal represents est herein assigning ASSIGNEE, al proceeding, a merally do every proteotion for crive signatures.	ates, and an of industria tives and a sed, and the its success ign all law thing possi said inven	y Official property of the best week to the best was to the best with the best was a second to t
AND Ry country of country or cou	out limitation trice foreign WE HEREB' or constrict for polications a fine terms of the terms of the terms of well not ex. WE HEREB and assigns, sional, continues, its successional, continues, its successional cont	y suth breign s aforce fthis in Y cover couls, y fur any far nonescor execute,	ite, utili United: prize ar prize ar prid, to altrument any agr ther co- cts know reiseuce i, legal	ty modification and required for instruct to the second to	ols, invento- nd all exten- ist the Com- itatos, whose the same to that we hat in conflict; and agree- ar respecting eign applicantatives and	rs' certifi sions, rer mussione se duty it the said ve full ri berewith that we said hav ations, m d assigns	r of Pater is to issue ASSIGN ght to conwill commender, aske all ri	of reissues of and Tree patents of the second of the secon	thereof; ademarks or other ev uccessors, satire inter to the sa in any log hs, and ge bros prope (to our respec	of the United Stridence or forms legal represents ent herein assigned ASSIGNEE, all proceeding, a merally do every protection for	ates, and an of industria tives and a ed, and the its shocess ign all law!	y Official property of the best week to the best was to the best with the best was a second to t
AND Ry country or cou	out limitation trice foreign WE HEREB' or countries for pplications a the terms of	y such the last the l	ite, utili United: prize ar prize ar prid, to altrument any agr ther co- cts know reiseuce i, legal	ty modification and required for instruct to the second to	ols, invento- nd all exten- ist the Com- itatos, whose the same to that we hat in conflict; and agree- ar respecting eign applicantatives and	rs' certifi sions, rer mussione se duty it the said ve full ri berewith that we said hav ations, m d assigns	r of Pater is to issue ASSIGN ght to conwill commender, aske all ri	of reissues of and Tree patents of the second of the secon	thereof; ademarks or other ev successors, satire inter to the sa in any log hs, and ge bros prope (its our respec	of the United Stidence or forms legal represents est herein assign id ASSIGNEE, al proceeding, as proceeding, as protection for crive signatures. Syung Geune Ssung-Jong	ates, and an of industria tives and a sed, and the its shocessign all law river said invented in the said in the said invented in the s	y Offi I prope ussigns at we h com, le tom, le tom pap ible to
AND Ry country or cou	out limitation trice foreign WE HEREB' or countries foreign are the terms of the t	y such breign. s aforce frhis in Y cover cecular, where from the such free from the such free from the such free free from the such free free free from the such free free free free free free free fre	ite, utili United: prize ar prize ar prid, to altrument any agr ther co- cts know reiseuce i, legal	ty modification and required for instruct to the second to	ols, invento- nd all exten- ist the Com- itatos, whose the same to that we hat in conflict; and agree- ar respecting eign applicantatives and	rs' certifi sions, rer mussione se duty it the said ve full ri berewith that we said hav ations, m d assigns	r of Pater is to issue ASSIGN ght to conwill commender, aske all ri	of reissues of and Tree patents of the second of the secon	thereof; ademarks or other ev uccessors, satire inter to the sa in any log hs, and ge bros prope (ite our respec	of the United Stidence or forms legal represents est herein assigned ASSIGNEE, al proceeding, a merally do every proteotion for crive signatures.	ates, and as of industria tives and a ed, and the its success ign all law ming possi said investi	y Official property of the best week to the best was to the best with the best was a second to t
AND Ry country or cou	out limitation trice forcigo WE HEREB or countries i pplications a the terms of the terms of the terms of the terms of will not extend assigns, sional, continues, its successful arch 25, 2 arch 25, 2 arch 25, 2	y such breign. s aforce frhis in Y cover cecular, where from the such free from the such free from the such free free from the such free free free from the such free free free free free free free fre	ite, utili United: prize ar prize ar prid, to altrument any agr ther co- cts know reiseuce i, legal	ty modification and required for instruct to the second to	ols, invento- nd all exten- ist the Com- itatos, whose the same to that we hat in conflict; and agree- ar respecting eign applicantatives and	rs' certifi sions, rer mussione se duty it the said ve full ri berewith that we said hav ations, m d assigns	r of Pater is to issue ASSIGN ght to conwill commender, aske all ri	of reissues of and Tree patents of the second of the secon	thereof; ademarks or other ev uccessors, satire inter to the sa in any log hs, and ge bros prope (ite our respec	of the United Stridence or forms legal represents eat herein assign id ASSIGNEE, al proceeding, a proceeding, as proceeding, as proceeding for protection for crive signatures. Lyung Genne Seung-Jong Myoung Soo	ates, and an of industria silves and silves and the its successign all lawing possissaid inventions. L.S. L.S. L.S.	y Official property of the best week to the best was to the best with the best was a second to t
AND Ry country or cou	out limitation trice forcigo WE HEREB or countries i pplications a the terms of the terms of the terms of the terms of will not extend assigns, sional, continues, its successful arch 25, 2 arch 25, 2 arch 25, 2	y such breign. s aforce frhis in Y cover cecular, where from the such free from the such free from the such free free from the such free free free from the such free free free free free free free fre	ite, utili United: prize ar prize ar prid, to altrument any agr ther co- cts know reiseuce i, legal	ty modification and required for instruct to the second to	ols, invento- nd all exten- ist the Com- itatos, whose the same to that we hat in conflict; and agree- ar respecting eign applicantatives and	rs' certifi sions, rer mussione se duty it the said ve full ri berewith that we said hav ations, m d assigns	r of Pater is to issue ASSIGN ght to conwill commender, aske all ri	of reissues of and Tree patents of the second of the secon	thereof; ademarks or other ev uccessors, satire inter to the sa in any log hs, and ge bros prope (ite our respec	of the United Stridence or forms legal represents eat herein assign id ASSIGNEE, al proceeding, a proceeding, as proceeding, as proceeding for protection for crive signatures. Lyung Genne Seung-Jong Myoung Soo	ates, and an of industria silves and silves and the its successign all lawing possissaid inventions. L.S. L.S. L.S.	y Official property of the best week to the best was to the best with the best was a second to t
AND AND AND AND AND AND Executed, as	out limitation trice forcigo WE HEREB or countries i pplications a the terms of th	y such breign. s aforce frhis in Y cover cecular, where from the such free from the such free from the such free free from the such free free free from the such free free free free free free free fre	ite, utili United: prize ar prize ar prid, to altrument any agr ther co- cts know reiseuce i, legal	ty modification and required for instruct to the second to	ols, invento- nd all exten- ist the Com- itatos, whose the same to that we hat in conflict; and agree- ar respecting eign applicantatives and	rs' certifi sions, rer mussione se duty it the said ve full ri berewith that we said hav ations, m d assigns	r of Pater is to issue ASSIGN ght to conwill commender, aske all ri	of reissues of and Tree patents of the second of the secon	thereof; ademarks or other ev uccessors, satire inter to the sa in any log hs, and ge bros prope (ite our respec	of the United Stridence or forms legal represents eat herein assign id ASSIGNEE, al proceeding, a proceeding, as proceeding, as proceeding for protection for crive signatures. Lyung Genne Seung-Jong Myoung Soo	ates, and an of industria silves and silves and the its successign all lawing possissaid inventions. L.S. L.S. L.S.	y Official property of the best week to the best was to the best with the best was a second to t
AND Ry country of country or coun	out limitation trice forcigo WE HEREB or countries i pplications a the terms of th	y such breign safore friss in Y cover couls, when y faur say faur	ite, utili United: prize ar prize ar prid, to altrument any agr ther co- cts know reiseuce i, legal	ty modification and request of instance in the second of t	ols, inventored all extends the Compatible, whose the same to that we have the same to that we have and agree a respecting edge applications and applications are specificatives and some lands and some lands and lands	rs' certifi sions, rer mussione se duty it the said ve full ri berewith that we said hav ations, m d assigns	r of Pater is to issue ASSIGN ght to conwill commender, aske all ri	d reissues its and Tr patents (HE, its s every the e municate ad testify ghtful oa n and cm	thereof; ademarks or other evaluecessors, satire inter to the satin any log hs, and ge bros prope (its our respective our resp	of the United Stidence or forms legal represents legal represents est herein assign id ASSIGNEE, al proceeding, a proceeding, a protection for crive signatures. Lyung Genne Ssung-Jong Myoung Soo	ates, and an of industria silves and silves and the its successign all lawing possissaid inventions. L.S. L.S. L.S.	y Official property of the best week to the best was to the best with the best was a second to t
AND AND AND AND AND AND AND Executed, as AND Executed, as AND Executed, as AND Executed, as AND MITES MIT	out limitation trices forcigo WE HEREB or commise for pplications a the terms of t	y such breign s aforce fthis in Y cover could, any fair sun y fair	te, utili United : orize ar to the l such to strume sumt ar any agr ther co- cis know reserve i, legal	ty modification under the basis	me, substance	rs' certifications, resemble sions, resemble sions, resemble state of the said ve full richerewith. That we said love ations, mad assigns seeds the said said said said said said said said	r of Peters is to issue ASSIGN ght to con ention, as ake all ri to obtain the property of the peters the peter	d reissues its and Tr patents its and Tr patents its patents its patents its and tr its s ivey the municate and testify ghtful oat and cm	thereof; ademarks or other ev uccessors, satire inter to the sa in any log hs, and ge bros prope te our respect OH R KIM, JANG	of the United Stridence or forms legal represents eat herein assign id ASSIGNEE, al proceeding, a proceeding, as proceeding, as proceeding for protection for crive signatures. Lyung Genne Seung-Jong Myoung Soo	ates, and an of industria tives and a sed, and the its successign all lawing possis said inventional for the last last last last last last last last	y Official property of the last week to

RECORDED: 04/26/2010

PATENT REEL: 024288 FRAME: 0905